
j' % ,"[+,*%
UNITED STATES

! } 3 ,g/ g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
.* g WASHINGTON. D. C. 20555

g o ,/
.....

Docket No. 50-302

AMENDMENT TO IflDEftflITY AGREEMENT N0. B-54

At1ENDMENT fl0. 6

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-54, between Florida
Power Corporation, City of Alachua, City of Bushnell, City of Gainesville,
City of Kissimmee, City of Leesburg, City of flew Smyrna Beach and Utilities

. Commission, City of Ocala, Orlando Utilities Commission and City of Orlando,
Sebring Utilities Commission, Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc., City
of Tallahassee, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated June 20, 1973, as
amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., June 20, 1973, to
12 midni ht, December 2,1976,9
inclusive)

$125,00',000 (From 12:01 a.m. , December 3,1976, to0
12 midnight, April ?'), 1977,
inclusive)*

$140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , May 1,1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

|

|

. 8008190 l

i O || ju _
-



* ~ * . |4 .

~;
,

-2-

$160,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSI0tl

N'
Jerome Saltzman, Chie
Antitrust & Indemni Group
Office of. Nuclear Reactor Regulatio.

Accepted ,1979 Accepted A / 7##v /fff,1979'

/

By By .[.
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION CTTY OF ALXCHUX

Accepted Ytf 1./177 ,1979 Accepted ,' ,1979
yi -

By . ok M By -r#,u .

CITY OF BUSHNELL
'

CITY OF GAINESVILLE

Accepted /Y) 6 3/ ,1979 Accepted bM , 1975

'
' By g,/2.By w a ,

'NCITY OF KISSIMMEE
- CI Y OF LEE 5 BURG ~

Accepted Juner7 , 1979 Accepted lf ,1979

/OdWMb P$ V

By Director o f tr e il i t t e n By 4 48b
CITY OF NEW SMYRNA BEACH AND CITY OF OCALA

UTILITIES COMMISSION

Accepted
'

,1979 Accepted &cv .} /' , 1979,,

' '

By_ By [#,.- 4 /
,

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSj0N AND ,5(BRINGUTILITIESCOMMISS10tr
CITY OF ORLAND0

Accepted J-o .? P 1979 Accepte v'/ 9 ,1979,

By li/ B
.

f/ g
*

e
SEMIN0p TLECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. CITY OF TALLAHASSEE /

* and, as of August :, 1977, the amount available as secondary
financial protection.


